13-0828-PR11 August 28, 2013

APPROVE THE AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS AND APPROVE CHANGES TO
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION’S CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM

THE CHIEF EXECUT | REPO E FOLL OWING DECI :

Approve the award of Capital Improvement Program construction contracts in the total amount of
$178,572.94 to the respective lowest responsible bidders for various construction projects, as listed in
Appendix A of this report. These construction contracts shall be for projects approved as part of the
Board’s Capital Improvement Program. Work involves all labor, material and equipment required to
construct new schools, additions, and annexes, or to renovate existing facilities, all as called for in the
plans and specifications for the respective projects. Proposals, schedules of bids, and other supporting

~greanta acn cn fin in tha Do mnpt, aratinnsearpoocontra ado ha) roeh 03 e isadad i=
— | — e |

L.

accordance with section 7-3 of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago.

Approve changes to existing Capital Improvement Program construction contracts, in the amount of
$551,856.40 as listed in the attached August Change Order Log. These construction contract changes

fasadbene necaggfewanaroheiee cubpitialig e § o oopieselis wesldwer =4 L8 T re—

of the Rules of the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, since they require an increased

n?étmnn{-_nnnnnnifn{-nrl his Aan imfarannnn anmmhinatina of nircumantonsna ar conditicese a-Vnndfnoe oo
e ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

immediate action to protect Board property to prevent interference with school sessions.

——" § 7 Spe gt e b dotimeoen i 4
.
4
—J - b

- ‘

k- i




13-0828-PR11

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

’n_gngnh-- I min Al Canlb vwarh: +na tha Aacncaswmnnant Alhall fcnbnaisdoedre dhed im r~novaewas wwish ANE 1L AC










13-0828-PR11

60 FONVHO W Hodey ‘sieaue ul pJeog au o) papodas Buiag ale pue
29'188'1L€$ [ejoy Josfoid
¥1°665'71$ SUORIPUOYD paIBn0dsIq “Buiied WAB ul sureda pappyl
8dd-9¢50-LL 6€926%¢C
8y'982'LL$ UOREIOIA 3p0D |00Y0S oM [2o1109]8 papuedxs
8¥8¢2sic
3po)) uoseay
%S6'CC 81'801°626'L$ 8'80L°08V'1$ €C
m_os_-_‘mwvw-——
10'859°/$ ejo] 309f0.d
S ES HOV — uoissiwg "AIUe Ul S3UNIX1 J1J0JJRI SPIAQIL,
vdd-vich-iL YLLLOVE
1T2L'Cs HOV — uoissiwQ “JOPLIOD Ul J0.)2) aINXI 4
29'599'2$ JOVY — uoissiwo 'subis adeose a1y pue sublis Jixe [eUONIPPY
0.°L16$ HOV — uoissiwQ *JOPLIOS JOOJ 1SJ1 Ul S2INYXI |
rHd-viZl-iL 78€6€9¢C
05°8LL$ HOV — uaissiwQ "JOPLUIOD Ul 3JNIX1) MBS\
6051 $ JOV — uoissiuQ *LOJ WOOJSSE[O Ul Josuas Aouednado pue Sanjxi-
wdd-rLZi-LL YLLLOVC
3po UOSEDY SuodISssq ISpi0 Sbueys
%09'G2 8veLsLe$ £0'859'2$ 9 L'G16'62$ .
917-L86v2-
¥6'152°06% fejo] yoafoud
‘poomAid sy} orode 1200 WIS 8/ e Aldde se |jom Se s|leu Jo peaisul SMaI0S JusWa|dwl 0} J0J0BLUOY) "PU] 0} POOMA|
¥6°152°06$ SUOIJIPUOY) PAIAOISI(] 8y} Buisnes sem Udlym S19das)s UO 84 0} PaISAQISIP S1am SI00) ‘plal Y} Ul paljipow a4 0} pey juswAej-Ispun Jooj} poo
86¥1£€C
3p07) uoseay SUONANISaq Jopi0) abueyss
%8y L czevl'esy'ed A AAANATES AN 00°000°2£2°2$ 00ssY @
dS0-1809t-
Jooyog u
JaquinN  joeqUO)  junowy S19pIO SI9PIO junoury
Od J0 % JoRIJUOD abueysn abueyo joRIU0D
JaquinN 1dy pieog ajoel0 1ejol pasiAdy 12304 JaquinN reuibuo Jaquinp 3o

9Ljog
€L0z/LLIL

:obed
:9)eq

907 JIAHO IONVHOI

SLIELIL0 OYE1/21/90 Wl abuel sajoko [eroidde
pue /11720 0} ZL/SL/1 1 wol) abues sajep Jop.o aliueyo asay |

€10¢ 1SNOSNV

- ;:.’

























13-0828-PR11

(O . 1 i ] 1.
O oV ik L = T




13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W Hoday

00'9cL'es [ejoL yoalord
00'9¢c1'c$ SUOIIPUOY) Pale
15€20%2
ET e
8L7/£1'C8 {e10] j08loid
YoeL6'L$ HOovy - uol
viv2es JOV - uol
PdvIZi-LL 96119v2
3P0 Uy
(16'628'6$) [ejo1 108foid
(16°628'69) pajoanq.
yed-vlel-LL §86¢+22
3P0 Ue
LE°011'8% [e1o] Josfoid
61'222'L$ YOV - uo
81°888% ¥Ov - uor
01¥d-2220-2) 296eeve
apo U
JaquinN
Od
Jsoquinp 3dy pieog 3joeI0

g9lLjo 1 :abed
SL0Z/LLIL 9

[

4

f—













13-0828-PR11

60 FONVHO W Moday ,
\
(s90v6'2$) [e10] 199004
66'¥2C$ HOV — uoissiwQ
'dpuey
(r9g9L'c$) PoloaN JoUMO  210)S9Y "WO0Y Mealg JOJUBT JUSLLISE] PUE SIop
0ldd-¢ceo-¢l £eeeere
P07 UoSESy
%0T¥-  GE'9L0°29% (59'0¥6'2$)
(58'2LL'1$) [e10) 1090ud
(z6'19Z'c$) pajoal JeumQ
1068¥'L$ SUOIIPUOY) P3IBA0ISI !
pdd-vicl-LL (X081 4474 A
3po7) UoSeay o [
%Ll 16'88E LY (g8'2s2'19)
S0'1LE6$ [ejol Josfoid
S0'16$ MOV — uoissiiQ "JOPLLIOD
vdd-vicl-LL gvecrie
3P0 U0SES Y
%8T'€- 2£'826'GG% (89'568'1$)
|
(81€65'2$) [Bjo] yo8loid
89'898'¢$ JOV - uoissiwQ n 4
vdd-vici-L1 200v¥e
3P0 Uoseay
%62°C- 0£280'20L$ (82°¢6£'28) M n
JaquinN  30BJUODH  JUNowry S19pI0
Od J09%  jvenuUOY abueys
Jaqunp ydy paeog ajoel0 |e3oL pasiaey jejol
9LjogL :abed ELIELILOOVELILLF b
SL0Z/LLIL :9¥eq puegi/LL/LO O ZL/SL/LL W
€10 . } _ :
- | b
R V— ~ ‘ _ vr. I, o —
[N o _- .- [ N 8




13-0828-PR11

60 IONVHO W uoday

00°L¥€'05$ lejol 109l0ud
00%52'6$ SuoRIpuoy p
00'689'L$ lsen
00°8L2'1E$ oV
00789°1$ dov
£9d-02600L ZveL8h
3%
(25'vE6'vS) [ejo1 109f01d
(Z5've6'vs) po1oe
ved-vigi-Li 100bip
¢
(zZspvss) [e104 109loud
(25 vvs$) Hov -
Pad-viZi-LL Y00V iP
3pe
GL'TL9'YS [elo1 108loid
GLTL9VS yov-
ved-vl2l-LL 996€EY
3pc
Jaqun
o
Jaquunp 3dy paeog a0l

gLjo9l :abed
£L0Z/LLIL :9¥eq

-




